Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for North Carolina
Fiscal Year 2020

Alamance County Sheriff's Department Local $74,164 $2,547 $76,711
Albemarle Police Department Local $3,593 SO $3,593
Angier Police Department Local S4,077 SO $4,077
Asheboro Police Department Local $27,402 SO $27,402
Asheville Police Department Local $32,191 SO $32,191
Bladen County Sheriff's Office Local $13,433 SO $13,433
Boone Police Department Local $4,576 SO $4,576
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office Local $42,156 SO $42,156
Buncombe County Sheriff's Office Local $23,470 SO $23,470
Bureau Of Investigation State $161,385 $27,793 $189,178
Cabarrus County Sheriff's Office Local SO $3,257 $3,257
Caldwell County Sheriff's Office Local $1,252 SO $1,252
Cary Police Department Local $33,199 $1,963 $35,162
Caswell County Sheriff's Department Local $4,330 SO $4,330
Catawba County Sheriff's Office Local $124,590 SO $124,590
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police Department Local $213,419 $60,746 $274,165
Chatham County Sheriff's Department Local $139,640 $4,788 $144,428
City Of Archdale Police Department Local $29,828 SO $29,828
City Of Burlington Police Department Local $100,089 $2,547 $102,636
City Of Durham Police Department Local $75,710 $1,963 $77,673
City Of Greenville Police Department Local $131,572 SO $131,572
City Of Jacksonville Police Department Local $43,901 $1,039 S44,940
City Of Newton Police Department Local $1,252 SO $1,252
City Of Reidsville Police Department Local $49,509 SO $49,509
City Of Rocky Mount Police Department Local $195,666 S0 $195,666
City Of Wilmington Police Department Local $47,237 $1,039 $48,276
City Of Wilson Police Department Local $359,004 SO $359,004
Clinton Police Department Local $23,176 SO $23,176
Columbus County Sheriff's Office Local $42,360 $6,030 $48,390

Cornelius Police Department Local $103,706 SO $103,706



Craven County Sheriff's Office
Cumberland County Sheriff's Office
Davidson County Sheriff's Office

Department Of Public Safety (DPS) - Adult Correction and Juvenile

Justice

Duplin County Sheriff's Office
Durham County Office Of The Sheriff
Eden Police Department
Edgecombe County Sheriff's Office
Fayetteville Police Department
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office
Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Garner Police Department

Gaston County Police Department
Gastonia Police Department
Gibsonville Police Department
Graham Police Department
Granville County Sheriff's Office
Greensboro Police Department
Guilford County Sheriff's Office
Harnett County Sheriff's Office
Havelock Police Department

Haw River Police Department
Henderson County Sheriff's Office
Hendersonville Police Department
Hickory Police Department

High Point Police Department
Huntersville Town Police Department
Iredell County Sheriff's Office
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
Johnston County Sheriff's Office
Kernersville Police Department

Lee County Sheriff's Office

Lenoir County Sheriff's Department

Local
Local
Local

State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$18,345
$18,562
$4,330

$2,208
$53,866
$152,691
$6,610
$4,682
$29,818
$17,701
$3,335
$3,335
SO
$55,426
$35,312
$25,368
$17,604
$105,726
$87,231
$115,972
$2,168
$9,944
$7,335
$2,366
$4,920
$67,497
$34,880
SO
$18,330
$163,820
$9,574
$8,997
$71,432

S0
S0
S0

SO
$1,039
SO

SO

SO
$11,665
$1,161
SO

SO
$6,299
$6,299
$3,211
$3,185
SO

SO

SO
$2,670
$1,039
SO

SO

SO

SO
$1,161
SO
$6,299
SO

SO
$1,161
SO

SO

$18,345
$18,562
$4,330

$2,208
$54,905
$152,691
$6,610
$4,682
$41,483
$18,862
$3,335
$3,335
$6,299
$61,725
$38,523
$28,553
$17,604
$105,726
$87,231
$118,642
$3,207
$9,944
$7,335
$2,366
$4,920
$68,658
$34,880
$6,299
$18,330
$163,820
$10,735
$8,997
$71,432



Lenoir Police Department

Lexington Police Department
Lincoln County Sheriff's Office
Lumberton Police Department
Marion Police Department
Matthews Police Department
McDowell County Sheriff's Department
Mebane Police Department

Mint Hill Police Department
Monroe Police Department
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
Moore County Sheriff's Office
Mount Airy City Police Department
Nash County Sheriff's Office
National Guard Counterdrug Unit
New Bern Police Department

New Hanover County Sheriff's Office
Onslow County Sheriff's Office
Orange County Sheriff's Office
Person County Sheriff's Office
Pineville Police Department

Raleigh Police Department
Randolph County Sheriff's Office
Roanoke Rapids Police Department
Rockingham County Sheriff's Office
Rowan County Sheriff's Office
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office
Sampson County Sheriff's Department
Sanford Police Department

State Highway Patrol

Stokes County Sheriff's Department
Swain County Sheriff's Office
Swansboro Police Department
Thomasville Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local

$2,087
$18,856
$19,700
$29,117
$11,275
$10,911
$37,895
$48,167
$21,490
$40,463
$19,200
$26,478
$722
$359,129
$21,668
$42,454
$510,751
$48,390
$37,742
$126,338
$14,002
$265,831
$78,169
$4,342
$22,037
$4,518
$16,834
$38,417
$43,203
$158,429
$722
$4,862
$2,405
$3,214

SO

SO

SO

SO
$536
$31,495
$1,609
$3,301
SO
$2,769
SO

SO

SO
$2,670
SO

SO
$4,303
SO
$2,844
SO

SO
$1,963
$565
SO
$1,863
SO

SO
$1,039
SO
$1,963
SO
$4,614
SO

SO

$2,087
$18,856
$19,700
$29,117
$11,811
$42,406
$39,504
$51,468
$21,490
$43,232
$19,200
$26,478
$722
$361,799
$21,668
$42,454
$515,054
$48,390
$40,586
$126,338
$14,002
$267,794
$78,734
$4,342
$23,900
$4,518
$16,834
$39,456
$43,203
$160,392
$722
$9,476
$2,405
$3,214



Town Of Elon Police Department
Union County Sheriff's Office
Wake County Sheriff's Office
Watauga County Sheriff's Office
Wayne County Sheriff's Office
Wilson County Sheriff's Office
Winston-Salem Police Department
Winterville Police Department

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
North Carolina Totals

$35,537
$88,766
$351,118
SO
$93,165
$27,875
$90,131
$15,330
$6,057,012

$3,211
$154,134
$2,670
$44,182
SO
SO
$131,552
SO
$556,184

$38,748
$242,900
$353,788
$44,182
$93,165
$27,875
$221,683
$15,330
$6,613,196
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