Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for North CarolinaFiscal Year 2020

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Alamance County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$74,164	\$2,547	\$76,711
Albemarle Police Department	Local	\$3,593	\$0	\$3,593
Angier Police Department	Local	\$4,077	\$0	\$4,077
Asheboro Police Department	Local	\$27,402	\$0	\$27,402
Asheville Police Department	Local	\$32,191	\$0	\$32,191
Bladen County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,433	\$0	\$13,433
Boone Police Department	Local	\$4,576	\$0	\$4,576
Brunswick County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$42,156	\$0	\$42,156
Buncombe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$23,470	\$0	\$23,470
Bureau Of Investigation	State	\$161,385	\$27,793	\$189,178
Cabarrus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$3,257	\$3,257
Caldwell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$1,252	\$0	\$1,252
Cary Police Department	Local	\$33,199	\$1,963	\$35,162
Caswell County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,330	\$0	\$4,330
Catawba County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$124,590	\$0	\$124,590
Charlotte Mecklenburg Police Department	Local	\$213,419	\$60,746	\$274,165
Chatham County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$139,640	\$4,788	\$144,428
City Of Archdale Police Department	Local	\$29,828	\$0	\$29,828
City Of Burlington Police Department	Local	\$100,089	\$2,547	\$102,636
City Of Durham Police Department	Local	\$75,710	\$1,963	\$77,673
City Of Greenville Police Department	Local	\$131,572	\$0	\$131,572
City Of Jacksonville Police Department	Local	\$43,901	\$1,039	\$44,940
City Of Newton Police Department	Local	\$1,252	\$0	\$1,252
City Of Reidsville Police Department	Local	\$49,509	\$0	\$49,509
City Of Rocky Mount Police Department	Local	\$195,666	\$0	\$195,666
City Of Wilmington Police Department	Local	\$47,237	\$1,039	\$48,276
City Of Wilson Police Department	Local	\$359,004	\$0	\$359,004
Clinton Police Department	Local	\$23,176	\$0	\$23,176
Columbus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$42,360	\$6,030	\$48,390
Cornelius Police Department	Local	\$103,706	\$0	\$103,706

Craven County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$18,345	\$0	\$18,345
Cumberland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$18,562	\$0	\$18,562
Davidson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,330	\$0	\$4,330
Department Of Public Safety (DPS) - Adult Correction and Juvenile				
Justice	State	\$2,208	\$0	\$2,208
Duplin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$53,866	\$1,039	\$54,905
Durham County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$152,691	\$0	\$152,691
Eden Police Department	Local	\$6,610	\$0	\$6,610
Edgecombe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,682	\$0	\$4,682
Fayetteville Police Department	Local	\$29,818	\$11,665	\$41,483
Forsyth County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$17,701	\$1,161	\$18,862
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,335	\$0	\$3,335
Garner Police Department	Local	\$3,335	\$0	\$3,335
Gaston County Police Department	Local	\$0	\$6,299	\$6,299
Gastonia Police Department	Local	\$55,426	\$6,299	\$61,725
Gibsonville Police Department	Local	\$35,312	\$3,211	\$38,523
Graham Police Department	Local	\$25,368	\$3,185	\$28,553
Granville County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$17,604	\$0	\$17,604
Greensboro Police Department	Local	\$105,726	\$0	\$105,726
Guilford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$87,231	\$0	\$87,231
Harnett County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$115,972	\$2,670	\$118,642
Havelock Police Department	Local	\$2,168	\$1,039	\$3,207
Haw River Police Department	Local	\$9,944	\$0	\$9,944
Henderson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,335	\$0	\$7,335
Hendersonville Police Department	Local	\$2,366	\$0	\$2,366
Hickory Police Department	Local	\$4,920	\$0	\$4,920
High Point Police Department	Local	\$67,497	\$1,161	\$68,658
Huntersville Town Police Department	Local	\$34,880	\$0	\$34,880
Iredell County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$6,299	\$6,299
Jackson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$18,330	\$0	\$18,330
Johnston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$163,820	\$0	\$163,820
Kernersville Police Department	Local	\$9,574	\$1,161	\$10,735
Lee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,997	\$0	\$8,997
Lenoir County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$71,432	\$0	\$71,432

Lenoir Police Department	Local	\$2,087	\$0	\$2,087
Lexington Police Department	Local	\$18,856	\$0	\$18,856
Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,700	\$0	\$19,700
Lumberton Police Department	Local	\$29,117	\$0	\$29,117
Marion Police Department	Local	\$11,275	\$536	\$11,811
Matthews Police Department	Local	\$10,911	\$31,495	\$42,406
McDowell County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$37,895	\$1,609	\$39,504
Mebane Police Department	Local	\$48,167	\$3,301	\$51,468
Mint Hill Police Department	Local	\$21,490	\$0	\$21,490
Monroe Police Department	Local	\$40,463	\$2,769	\$43,232
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,200	\$0	\$19,200
Moore County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$26,478	\$0	\$26,478
Mount Airy City Police Department	Local	\$722	\$0	\$722
Nash County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$359,129	\$2,670	\$361,799
National Guard Counterdrug Unit	State	\$21,668	\$0	\$21,668
New Bern Police Department	Local	\$42,454	\$0	\$42,454
New Hanover County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$510,751	\$4,303	\$515,054
Onslow County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$48,390	\$0	\$48,390
Orange County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$37,742	\$2,844	\$40,586
Person County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$126,338	\$0	\$126,338
Pineville Police Department	Local	\$14,002	\$0	\$14,002
Raleigh Police Department	Local	\$265,831	\$1,963	\$267,794
Randolph County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$78,169	\$565	\$78,734
Roanoke Rapids Police Department	Local	\$4,342	\$0	\$4,342
Rockingham County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$22,037	\$1,863	\$23,900
Rowan County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,518	\$0	\$4,518
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$16,834	\$0	\$16,834
Sampson County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$38,417	\$1,039	\$39,456
Sanford Police Department	Local	\$43,203	\$0	\$43,203
State Highway Patrol	State	\$158,429	\$1,963	\$160,392
Stokes County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$722	\$0	\$722
Swain County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,862	\$4,614	\$9,476
Swansboro Police Department	Local	\$2,405	\$0	\$2,405
Thomasville Police Department	Local	\$3,214	\$0	\$3,214

Town Of Elon Police Department	Local	\$35,537	\$3,211	\$38,748
Union County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$88,766	\$154,134	\$242,900
Wake County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$351,118	\$2,670	\$353,788
Watauga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$44,182	\$44,182
Wayne County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$93,165	\$0	\$93,165
Wilson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$27,875	\$0	\$27,875
Winston-Salem Police Department	Local	\$90,131	\$131,552	\$221,683
Winterville Police Department	Local	\$15,330	\$0	\$15,330
	North Carolina Totals	\$6,057,012	\$556,184	\$6,613,196